

ITEM NO.8 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).19888/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 12962/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSHI MOHAMMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.94984/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94985/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19616/2020 (XIV)

(WITH IA No.95599/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95600/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11749/2020 (XIV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.99554/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11211/2020 (XIV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.94066/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11337/2020 (XIV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.94983/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11849/2020 (XIV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.100532/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100533/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 20129/2020 (XIV)

(WITH IA No.99873/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99874/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12123/2020 (XIV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.103971/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12035/2020 (XIV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.102931/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12042/2020 (XIV)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.102979/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13074/2020 (XIV)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.112968/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12021/2020 (XIV)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.102736/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12463/2020 (XIV)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.106684/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12640/2020 (XIV)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.108377/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11803/2020 (XIV)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.100102/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj V George, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR
Ms. Bhavika, Adv.
Mr. Renjit V Philip, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.

3 Tag with SLP(C) Nos 10811-10813 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER