SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7196/2022

COURT NO.14

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2021 in WP(C) No. 11075/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBE SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS WIDOW BHARPAI Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58846/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 8598/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.69777/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9056/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.73256/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12003/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69252/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69254/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 9678/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77562/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12056/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69308/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69309/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 9704/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77821/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

1

SLP (C) No(s). 7196/2022 etc.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Manek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(Civil) D. No.14322 OF 2020.

List the present matter along with other connected matters before the Court in the month of September, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR